

SSB 6262 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-5306.3/12) **320**
By Senator Ericksen

1 Beginning on page 8, line 29 of the amendment, strike all of
2 sections 6 and 7

3 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
4 internal references accordingly.

5 On page 9, line 25 of the amendment, after "Sections" strike "1, 2,
6 5, and 6" and insert "1, 2, and 5"

7 On page 9, beginning on line 31 of the amendment, after "July 1,
8 2014" strike ", and section 7 of this act does not take effect"

9 On page 9, line 33 of the amendment, after "sections" strike "1, 2,
10 5, and 6" and insert "1, 2, and 5"

SSB 6262 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-5306.3/12)
By Senator

11 On page 10, beginning on line 2 of the title amendment, after
12 "43.88.030" strike all material through "39.42.140" on line 4 and
13 insert "and 43.88.031; reenacting and amending RCW 39.42.070; adding a
14 new section to chapter 39.42 RCW; creating a new section"

EFFECT: Eliminates modifications to the working statutory debt

limit.

--- END ---